
Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County, Texas
3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78620

Re: North Campus Facilities

Job No: 233901

Subj: Change Proposal No. 233901-0053

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Bldg. j Sign 
Shop for the above referenced project.

3171 SE Inner Loop

Georgetown, TX 

78626

T: (512) 663-7461

F: (512) 681-9752

March 27, 2018

This proposal excludes electrical in EMT conduit; electrical will be ran in MC cable.

This proposal excludes asphalt work, fire alarm system and fire protection system,  blinds and shades, permit cost, and 
signage.

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown 
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Form B, Subcontractor Pricing Back-upAttachments:

Doug Boram

CC: Brody Harris - BLGY
Mark Brown - BLGY



FORM B

PROJECT: North Campus Facilities

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 233901-0053

QUOTATION :

Item Labor Materials Subs Total
Bldg. j Sign Shop General Conditions $0.00 $45,857.00 $0.00 $45,857.00 
Bldg. j Sign Shop Millwork Scope $0.00 $0.00 $3,625.00 $3,625.00 

Bldg. j Sign Shop Waterproof & Insulation 
Scope

$0.00 $0.00 $30,882.00 $30,882.00 

Bldg. j Sign Shop Roofing Scope $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 
Bldg. j Sign Shop Glazing Scope $0.00 $0.00 $1,690.00 $1,690.00 

Bldg. j Sign Shop Gyp. Board Assemblies 
Scope

$0.00 $0.00 $39,312.00 $39,312.00 

Bldg. j Sign Shop Painting Scope $0.00 $0.00 $20,950.00 $20,950.00 
Bldg. j Sign Shop Plumbing & HVAC Scope $0.00 $0.00 $102,121.00 $102,121.00 
Bldg. j Sign Shop Electrical Scope $0.00 $0.00 $87,400.00 $87,400.00 

Bldg. j Sign Shop Earthwork & Concrete 
Utilities Scope

$0.00 $0.00 $23,133.00 $23,133.00 

Bldg. j Sign Shop Flooring Scope $0.00 $0.00 $6,785.00 $6,785.00 
Bldg. j Sign Shop Toilet Accessories Scope $0.00 $0.00 $1,572.00 $1,572.00 
Bldg. j Sign Shop Data/Comm. Scope $0.00 $0.00 $4,726.00 $4,726.00 

Bldg. j Sign Shop HM Doors & Frames 
Scope

$0.00 $0.00 $10,008.00 $10,008.00 

Bldg. j Sign Shop Appliances Scope $0.00 $0.00 $1,625.00 $1,625.00 
Bldg. j Sign Shop Removals Scope $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 
To Be Funded By Buyout Savings $0.00 $(393,429.00) $0.00 $(393,429.00)

To Be Funded By Work Remaining to 
Procure Moved to Buyout Savings

$0.00 $(31,787.00) $0.00 $(31,787.00)

Subcontractor Default Insurance $0.00 $1,530.00 $0.00 $1,530.00 

Totals $377,829.00 $0.00 $(377,829.00) $0.00 

Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00 

Overhead

Fee on Subs

Fee on JTV

Bond

Remodel Tax

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

TOTAL $0.00 

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT:

Submitted Date: 3/27/2018

Accepted

By:

Date

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

By:
Doug Boram

Proposal Valid for  Days

Days0



Cost Code Description Details Amt. Unit Total

01-31-11 Project Manager 1 Doug Boram 12,672  1 12,672     

01-31-31 Project Engineer 1 Camille Carpenter 8,272     1 8,272       

01-31-71 Safety Inspector-PSC 1 James Harris 8,448     2 16,896     

01-31-96 Staff Vehicle Fuel/Mileage VISA-Employee 590        2 1,180       

01-51-51 IT/Telecom Install/Maint Vaughn IT 300        1 300          

01-52-03 Job Office Rental Costs (Job Trailer) Satellite Shelters, Inc. 457        1 457          

01-74-02 Clean up-Project Maint 540 2 1,080       

01-74-20 Final Clean-Vaughn 2500 2 5,000       

Misc Materials 5,000     0 -           

45,857     TOTAL



Williamson County

Williamson County North Campus Facilities

Vaughn Project No. 2339-01

Pending Approved Cost of Work CM Contingency
Owner 

Contingency

General 

Conditions
Buyout Savings

Construction 

Phase Fee

N/A GMP - - $18,195,395 $406,771 $406,771 $1,896,522 $625,467 $21,530,926 $21,530,926

1 OCO 0 0 $3,659 $0 ($3,659) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

2 OCO 10 10 $114,186 $0 ($114,186) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

3 OCO 0 0 $1,727 $0 ($1,748) $21 $0 $0 $21,530,926

4 OCO 0 0 $19,494 $0 ($19,494) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

5 OCO 0 0 $19,676 ($19,676) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

6 OCO 0 0 $14,465 ($14,465) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

7 OCO 0 0 $2,237 $0 ($2,237) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

8 OCO 0 0 $3,450 $0 ($3,450) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

9 OCO 0 0 $832 $0 ($832) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

10 OCO 0 0 $285 $0 ($285) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

11 OCO 0 0 $22,415 $0 ($22,415) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

12 OCO 0 0 $11,221 $0 ($11,221) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

13 OCO 0 0 ($5,000) $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

14 OCO 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

15 OCO 0 0 $79,584 $0 ($79,584) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

16 OCO 0 0 $9,930 $0 ($9,930) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

17 OCO 0 0 $2,450 ($2,450) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

18 OCO 0 0 $1,747 ($1,747) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

19 OCO 0 0 ($1,763) $0 $0 $1,763 $0 $0 $21,530,926

20 OCO 0 0 $5,784 $0 ($5,856) $72 $0 $0 $21,530,926

21 OCO 0 0 $10,364 ($10,364) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

22 OCO 0 0 $6,410 ($6,461) $0 $51 $0 $0 $21,530,926

23 OCO 0 0 $15,825 ($15,825) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

24 OCO 0 0 $33,487 ($33,906) $0 $419 $0 $0 $21,530,926

25 OCO 0 0 $8,854 ($8,854) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

26 OCO 0 0 ($106) $0 $106 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

27R OCO 0 0 $2,687 $0 ($2,687) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

28 Void 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

29 OCO 0 0 $3,647 ($3,647) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

30 OCO 0 0 ($30,000) $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

31 OCO 0 0 $4,434 $0 ($4,434) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

Funds Tracking Log

Total Updated 

Contract 

Amount

GMP BreakdownChange 

Proposal 

No.

Change 

Type & No.
GMP     #2339.01

Time Extension (Days)



32 OCO 0 0 $6,816 $0 ($6,816) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

33R OCO 0 - ($28,265) $0 $28,265 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

34 OCO 0 0 $5,273 ($5,273) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926

35 OCO 0 0 ($168,250) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($168,250) $21,362,676

36 OCO 0 0 $1,280 ($1,280) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

37 OCO 0 0 $1,601 ($1,601) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

38R OCO 0 0 $4,646 ($4,646) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

39R OCO 15 15 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

40R OCO 0 0 ($6,292) $0 $6,292 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

41 OCO 0 0 ($50,311) $0 $50,311 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

42R OCO 0 0 ($44,494) $0 $44,494 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

43R OCO 0 0 $24,129 $0 ($24,129) $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

44R OCO 0 0 $4,882 $0 ($4,882) $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

45R OCO 0 0 $25,500 ($25,500) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676

46 OCO 168 168 $1,304,051 $0 $0 $132,086 ($135,504) $49,367 $1,350,000 $22,712,676

47 OCO 0 0 $1,112 $0 ($1,126) $14 $0 $0 $22,712,676

48 OCO 0 - $35,771 $0 ($36,181) $410 $0 $0 $22,712,676

49 OCO 0 0 $2,541 ($2,573) $0 $32 $0 $0 $22,712,676

50 OCO 4 - $4,392 ($4,392) $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676

51 OCO 4 4 $5,759 $0 ($5,759) $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676

52 OCO 0 - ($2,064) $0 $2,064 $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676

53 OCO 0 - $377,829 $0 $0 $47,387 ($425,216) $0 $0 $22,712,676

201 197 $20,063,282 $244,111 $212,392 $2,078,777 ($560,720) $674,834 $22,712,676 $22,712,676Current Amounts



Page 1 of 1

   

HOUSTON
3413 E. Greenridge Drive

Houston, TX  77057
713.783.7780

AUSTIN
4717 Priem Lane, Suite 102

Pflugerville, TX  78660
512.969.5011

DALLAS
1203 Executive Drive East

Richardson, TX  75081
972.239.6060

Proposed Change Order
PCO Number:  001

PCO Date:  Mar 7, 2018

To: Job Information:

Vaughn Construction
P. O. Box 4119
Austin, TX  78765

J3393 - Williamson County N Camp Fac.

Description of Work
Building J Casework & Tops

Description Price
cabinets, countertops and install for building J 3,625.00

Total $3,625.00



Houston
8100 Blankenship Dr.
P.O. Box 550107
Houston, TX 77255-0107
(713) 690-7600
Fax: (713) 690-7635

www.fireproofcontractors.com

Ref#: 1705039

Central Texas
P.O. Box 2670

San Marcos, TX
78667-2670

(512) 997-7600
Fax: (512) 997-7677

Wilco NCF Sign Shop Building J 03/01/2018

Attn:  Estimating

 

Addenda Seen: NO

Fireproof Contractors, Inc. proposes to furnish and install the Insulation scope of work as follows:

 

INSULATION INCLUSIONS:

R-30 Open cell Icynene spray-on polyurethane foam to underside of roof deck with an ignition barrier
R-19 open cell polyurethane foam at exterior walls with an ignition barrier

 

Exclusions: Z-Furring All Other Types and Locations of Insulation Not Listed Above; All Contract Management Fees 

 

 

INSULATION BASE BID AS LISTED ABOVE: $29,032.00

 

 

TAX INCLUDED:  YES

We appreciate the opportunity of submitting this proposal, and trust you will give it your consideration. This quotation becomes
invalid 60 days from above date, unless accepted.

 

                                                                                                                       Thank you, 

                                                                                                                       Joey Daigle

                                                                                                                       Vice President

                                                                                                                       Fireproof Contractors Inc.



Houston
8100 Blankenship Dr.
P.O. Box 550107
Houston, TX 77255-0107
(713) 690-7600
Fax: (713) 690-7635

www.fireproofcontractors.com

Ref#: 1705039

Central Texas
P.O. Box 2670

San Marcos, TX
78667-2670

(512) 997-7600
Fax: (512) 997-7677

Wilco NCF Sign Shop Building J 03/01/2018

Attn:  Estimating

 

Addenda Seen:  NO

Fireproof Contractors, Inc. proposes to furnish and install the Waterproof scope of work as follows:

 

WATERPROOFING & SEALANTS INCLUSIONS:

Self-leveling polyurethane sealant installed at concrete driveway expansion and control joints, sidewalk expansion joints
and building isolation joint

 

Exclusions: All Work Associated W/ EIFS, Expansion Joint Systems, Drywall & VCT, Aluminum Windows/Door Frames,
Caulking at Dissimilar Materials, Testing, ABAA Certification, ALL CONTRACT MANAGEMENT SERVICE FEES 

 

 

WATERPROOFING & SEALANTS BASE BID AS LISTED ABOVE: $ 1,850.00

 

 

TAX INCLUDED:  YES

We appreciate the opportunity of submitting this proposal, and trust you will give it your consideration. This quotation becomes
invalid 60 days from above date, unless accepted.

 

                                                                                                                       Thank you, 

                                                                                                                       Joey Daigle 

                                                                                                                       Vice President

                                                                                                                       Fireproof Contractors Inc.





 
 

3900 Drossett Drive, Suite C    Austin, TX  78744    tel 5126515096    fax 5126515133   www.standarddrywall.com 
Austin, TX    Corona, CA    San Diego, CA    Salt Lake City, UT    Jackson, WY    Las Vegas, NV 

Contractor Licenses:  CA444328    NV40785    NM85263    HI24487    OR111655    AZ127644-8    UT5732716-5501    ID13666-AAA-4(1,26,47) 
 

PROPOSAL 
 
To:           Vaughn Construction Date: February 27, 2018 

Attention: Doug Boram Office: 713-984-4379 

Address:   3920 North IH 35 
Austin, Texas 78751 

Fax: 512-681-9752 

 
JOB NAME  JOB ADDRESS 

WILCO N Campus Building J  3189 S.E. Inner Loop 
Georgetown, Texas 78626            

 
PROPOSAL SUMMARY  

 
 
05400 Cold Formed Metal Framing: 8” x 16 GA framing per 4/Aj-10.01, / 6” x 16 GA framing per 5/Aj-9.01. 
 
06100 Rough Carpentry: ½” CD FRTW at Unconditioned storage J-107, / 2”x6” FRTW in-wall blocking for 
restroom accessories, casework, wall mounted ladder, / 2”x8” FRTW framing for mechanical loft, / ¾” CD T&G 
decking at mech loft, / ¾” CDX at 5/Aj-9.01. 
 
07210 Insulation: R11, R13, R15, R19, and R30 unfaced fiberglass batt friction fit in CFM framed stud cavities or 
laid on top of gypsum and acoustical ceilings.  
 
09110 Interior Metal Framing: 33 mil CFM interior framing per partition types, / 18 GA CFM framing per 
partition types, / Deflection track at head of partition to underside of structure. 
 
09130 Acoustical Ceiling Grid: 15/16” faced, white, intermediate duty grid suspension system. 
 
09250 Gypsum Board: 5/8” type X, / 5/8” moisture resistant gypsum board at wet wall locations, / 5/8” glass 
mat faced sheathing rip-strip 3” AFF. 
 
09510 Acoustical Ceiling Tile: 2’x4’x3/4” angled tegular tile.  
 
09770 Special Wall Surfaces (FRP): Standard, non-rated, white, pebbled FRP per the finish schedule.  

 
 
 
Base Bid Amount $39,312.00 

Alternates: NONE 
  
 

 
 
Addendums: None 
Sales tax on Material: None 
Prevailing wage: YES 
 
  Standard Drywall Inc. is pleased to present the following bid for WILCO N Campus Facility, based on   plans 
and specifications dated 05-22-2017, and subject to the following exclusions and qualifications: 

 
 

 
 
EXCLUSIONS 

http://www.standarddrywall.com/


 
 

3900 Drossett Drive, Suite C    Austin, TX  78744    tel 5126515096    fax 5126515133   www.standarddrywall.com 
Austin, TX    Corona, CA    San Diego, CA    Salt Lake City, UT    Jackson, WY    Las Vegas, NV 

Contractor Licenses:  CA444328    NV40785    NM85263    HI24487    OR111655    AZ127644-8    UT5732716-5501    ID13666-AAA-4(1,26,47) 
 

 
1 Any work outside of the exterior gypsum 

sheathing.  
2 Shop drawings, as-builts, and 

engineering. 
3 Horizontal stiffeners, blocking, and 

bridging. 
4 Temporary walls. 
5 Climate and Temperature control. 
6 Putty Pads @ MEP boxes. 
7 Demolition. 
8 Metal framing 1/8” or thicker. 
9 Caulks and sealants at penetrations of 

other trades. 
10 Bonds and associated fees. 
11 Overtime or premium time shift work. 
12 Seismic requirements or additional 

hanger wires at lights/ diffusers for 
acoustical ceilings. 

13 Sound or fire testing. 
14 Hollow metal door frames in any walls 

other than metal framed. 
15 Trade Damage repair. 
16 Expansion joint covers. 

17 Grouting of door frames. 
18 Welding 
19 Sealing or joint treatment of sheathing 

joints at exterior. 
20 Waterproofing, damp proofing, or 

sealers. 
21 Supply or install of trusses. 
22 Furnish or install of hat channel for 

metal wall or soffit panels. 
23 Furnish access panels. 
24 Furnish doors and hardware. 
25 Tape, float and texture and painting of 

any kind. 
26 Fire caulking at or behind CMU or 

masonry wall. 
27 Additional hanger wire support for lights, 

fixtures, or Misc. 
28 Labeling of partitions. 
29 Architectural caulking is excluded. 
30 Roof insulation or insulation at roof 

deck. 
31 Rigid or semi rigid insulation of any kind. 

 
 

 
QUALIFICATIONS 

 
 

1 SDI has included labor only to install hollow metal frames provided by others in CFM framed partitions 
only. 

2 Hollow metal frames to be on site at the time CFM framing starts. Hollow metal frames not on site at 
the time framing starts will incur an additional cost of $35 per frame. 

3 SDI has included labor only to install doors and hardware provided by others. 
4 This proposal is valid for 30 days from the above date. 
5 General Contractor to supply adequate power, clean water, lighting, and utilities within 100’ of 

required location at no cost to the subcontractor. 
6 Any required inspections and coordination thereof will be the responsibility of the General Contractor. 
7 Dumpsters for removal of any trash is to be supplied by GC at no cost to SDI. 
8 Restroom facilities are to be provided by others. 
9 SDI bond rate is 2%. 
10 Standard Drywall, Inc. reserves the right to negotiate the terms and conditions of any proposed 

contract document. 
11 Schedule will need to be mutually agreed upon prior to contract agreement. 

 
 

We look forward to working with you on this project.  If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate 
to contact me at (512) 651-5096 Ext. 1105 or feel free to email me at tpatteson@standarddrywall.com. 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
Trent Patteson 
Project Estimator 

 
 

 

Thank you for your business! 

http://www.standarddrywall.com/














































































































































































 

 

 Date: March 2, 2018 
 
To: Vaughn Construction            
Attention: Doug Boram 
Phone: 512.663.7461 
Email: dougboram@vaughnconstruction.com 
 
Reference: WILCO NCF 3145 SE Inner Loop Sign Shop, Contract Documents dated 5/22/2017. 
 
Schmidt Reference: 961-PCO-006 R1  
   
We are pleased to provide the following proposal for our understanding of the electrical activities on the above 
referenced project as follows: 

Base Bid:              $ 87,400.00 
  

Qualifications: 

This proposal includes all of the following: 

1. Division 26 activities. 
2. This proposal is based on a 40-hour workweek (Monday—Friday) not to exceed 3 months.  
3. Temporary electrical for small tools and OSHA required lighting. Utilize existing lighting for temporary 

lights. Add temporary lighting in existing office area as needed after demolition.  
4. Make Safe items for demolition. Mark for removal by demolition contractor. 
5. Provide an 225A service (disconnect and meter) on the West end of the existing building per drawing 

Ej-2.01 and a new 225A, 42 circuit panelboard LJ in the new electric room. 
6. Procurement and installation of new light fixtures as per lighting fixture schedule on drawing E-1.02. 
7. Procurement and installation of new raceways, conductors and wiring devices per drawing Ej-2.01. 
8. Hoisting for electrical activities. 
9. Pull strings in all empty conduits. 
10. Rough in for data systems based on conduits stubbed up to accessible ceilings. 
11. Prevailing wage rates. 

 
This proposal excludes all of the following: 

1. Taxes. 
2. Payment and Performance Bond. 
3. Modifications to the existing fire alarm, data, AV and security systems. We have included rough in 

and back boxes for data only.  
4. Utility and engineering fees. 
5. “Up and Down” charges by utility for connection of temporary power. 
6. Cost of temporary electrical usage. 
7. Painting and patching of existing surfaces at electrical installations. 
8. Cutting and replacement of asphalt. 
9. Fire Alarm, Security and HVAC Controls raceways and cabling. (None shown on drawings) 
10. Trenching, conduit and cabling for Technology Service to building. (Provided by owner) 
11. Installation of access panels. 
12. Formed concrete activities which include, light pole bases, transformer pad, equipment pads, 

housekeeping pads. 
13. Roof penetrations including flashing and sealing for electrical. 



 

 

14. Cost of repair of unforeseen underground utilities damaged during excavation for installation of 
electrical activities. 

15. Cost of repair or replacement of landscape damaged during excavation for installation of electrical 
activities. 

16. Patching of existing penetrations in the metal siding.   
17. Lightning protection. 

 
This proposal is contingent on all of the following: 

1. Issuance of a “Lump Sum” contract. 
2. Having a detailed construction schedule at time of contract. 
3. Total job duration not to exceed 3 months. 
4. Voltage drop calculations being provided by the electrical engineer and all branch and feeder sizes 

scheduled being based on the calculations. 
5. G.C. providing all locations, elevations and/or grades required for the electrical installation. 
6. G.C. locating, marking, and identifying all underground utilities prior to commencement of 

excavation. 
7. All underground/overhead utilities having been previously approved by each respective utility 

agency. 
 

 
 
If you should have any questions and/or comments relative to this proposal, please contact me directly at  
512.369.5551 or sschwartz@schmidt-electric.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Scott Schwartz 
Schmidt Electric Company, Inc. 
 



1

Doug Boram

From: Randall Reese <randall@wpmexc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 7, 2018 2:11 PM

To: Doug Boram

Subject: BLDG J

Doug,  

 

WPM will perform the earthwork and concrete for  build J at the Wilco North Campus for $23,133.00 .  

 

Randall Reese 

Project Manager  

Phone  512-689-5220 

 

 
 



Description of Change Order Request:

BLDG J SIGNAGE BUILDING

34276

Request #:

11

Job No:

55821

Date:

2/27/2018

From:

Dean  Smart

To:

DOUG BORAM

Project

Date:

2/27/2018

Bill To

Bid Date:

2/23/2017
Phone:

Pager:

Cell:

Fax:

Phone:

Pager:

Cell:

Fax:

Customer PO:

233901-0022

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION AUSTIN

6604 NORTH LAMAR

AUSTIN, TX  78752

WILCO NORTH CAMPUS FACILITIES 2.23.17

3171 SE INNER LOOP

GEORGETOWN, TX 78626

CO #:

0

Change Order
Request

DOUG BORAM

(512) 663-7461-        Phone:

Pager:

Cell:

Fax:

     8013 Exchange Drive, Suite 300 
 Austin, TX 78754 

512.928.5655 Voice     512.928.5711 Fax 
www.corporatefloors.com 

BLDG J SIGNAGE BUILDING

Quantity

ADD

DescriptionLine

936.00 SF

LVT  VINYL FIELD - SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED - NO PATTERNS ARE INCLUDED1

KARNDEAN - OPUS COLLECTION - URBUS - 

360.00 LF

B-1 WALL BASE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED - 2

ROPPE®  CORPORATION - WALL BASE-RUBBER-COVE-ROLL-4" X 1/8"X120 - DEEP NAVY - 139

24.00 LF

TRANSITIONS - 3

ROPPE®  CORPORATION - TBD - TBD - 

10.00 EA

FLOOR PREP -  ANY ADDITIONAL WILL BE $55 EACH4

ARDEX ® - FEATHER FINISH SD-F - 10# bags - 

32.00 SY

C-1 CARPET SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED - 5

SHAW COMMERCIAL CARPETS - HYBRID TILE 24" X 24" - STIPPLE - 64505

$6,785.29Total  ADD

$6,785.29Total This Option : 

SIGNED:

CUSTOMER'S AUTHORIZATION:





REQUEST FOR CHANGE

RFC # 003
RFC Date 3/8/2018
Project Name: Wilco North Campus Facilities
Project Number:  
Page Number: 1

Client Address:

Vaughn Construction
3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX  78626

Work Description

We are pleased to offer the following change proposal for your review. Titus Group proposes to furnish labor and material 
for a complete structured cable installation in accordance with Building J Addition dated 03/08/2018. 
 
RFC# 003 PRICE: 4,726.35
 
SCOPE:
This proposal includes material and labor costs for implementing a horizontal structured cable installation in Building J
1.  Procure & Install Wall-mount Cabinet.
2.  Procure & install 48-port & 24-port modular panels in quantities required to terminate all horizontal cables.
3.  Procure & Install CAT6 cabling from cabinet to each outlet location identified in drawing in quantities necessary for 
outlet type.
4.  Terminate all cables on both ends using modular CAT6 jacks in colors and quantities necessary for outlet type.
5.  Label both ends of all cables, cabinet, & outlets per contract specifications.
6.  Test all cables per contract specifications.
 
 
EXCLUSIONS:
1. Hoisting or lifting.
2. Cutting or patching of concrete, masonry, brick, etc.
3. Cutting or patching of sheetrock, plaster, etc.
4. Painting or priming of any kind.
5. Overtime, expediting fees.
6. Plywood Backboards
7. Man Lifts.
8. Floor Cores/Sleeves.
 
 
CLARIFICATIONS:
1. Pricing is valid for 15 days from date of this change proposal
2. Titus Systems reserves the right to withdraw this proposal upon discovery of information that may alter this proposal's 
scope and final amount.
 
 
If you have any questions regarding this proposal please contact me at (737) 215-1644.
 
Sincerely,
Titus Systems, LLC.
 
 
Brian Elliott
Project Manager
 



REQUEST FOR CHANGE RFC # 003
RFC Date 3/8/2018
Project Name: Wilco North Campus Facilities
Project Number:  
Page Number: 2

Client Address:

Vaughn Construction
3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX  78626

Itemized Breakdown

Description Qty Net Price U Total Mat. Labor U Total Hrs.
CAT6 Modular Jack 40 5.14 E 205.60 0.20 E 8.00
48-Port CAT6 Mod Pnl 1 49.03 E 49.03 0.30 E 0.30
24-Port CAT6 Mod Pnl 1 27.40 E 27.40 0.30 E 0.30
Wall-Mount Cabinet 1 693.49 E 693.49 1.50 E 1.50
Power Stip 1 179.10 E 179.10 0.30 E 0.30
Water Fall 1 42.00 E 42.00 0.30 E 0.30
Cable Hanger 32 14.00 E 448.00 8.00 C 2.56
CAT6 Cable 2,000 0.29 E 580.00 5.50 M 11.00
2-Port Wallplate 10 1.47 E 14.70 0.15 E 1.50
Label Cable 40 0.10 E 4.00 7.00 C 2.80
Lable Cabinet 1 0.10 E 0.10 7.00 C 0.07
Label Outlet 20 0.10 E 2.00 7.00 C 1.40
Cable Test - 4pr (Data) 20 0.00 E 0.00 0.25 E 5.00

Totals 2,168 2,245.42 35.03

Summary    
    
MATERIAL    

Total Material   2,245.42
Direct Labor  1,440.78  
Indirect Labor  170.00  
   
Total Labor   1,610.78
General Expenses   57.64
   
Subtotal   3,913.84
 Overhead (@ 15.000 %) 587.08  
 Markup (@ 5.000 %) 225.05  
   
Subtotal   4,725.97
Final Adjustment   0.38
   

Final Amount   $4,726.35



REF.

VAN

T

T

T

T

G

G

D

D

D

G

V
A

N

V
A

N

VANVAN

VAN

STOP

STOP

STOP

ST
OP

STOP

STOP

STOP

ST
OP

3161
STRUCTURE c
FUEL ISLAND

SS
CO

SS
CO

SS
CO

7
95

.01

7
80

.70
7

80
.15

2
008

8

1
040

5
1

040
8

O
UTLE

T

O
U

TL
E

T

C
O

NT
IN

UE

E M
IS

E M
IS

E M
IS

E M
IS

E M
IS

E
L*E

MIS 
CO

NT

7
79

.96

7
79

.99

7
80

.757
80

.84

7
80

.67

7
80

.34

2
007

6

2
007

7

C
A

LC24
21

038
9

1
040

0

1
040

9

FF

7
81

.02
1

037
8

1
02

G
RV

7
79

.63

1
03

07

AS
P

AS
P

AS
P

AS
P

A S
P1

A S
P1

AS
P

7
79

.87

7
79

.77

7
79

.49

7
80

.72

7
80

.66
7

80
.84

7
80

.82

1
030

4

1
030

5

1
030

6

C
A

LC23
8

C
A

LC24
1

C
A

LC24
0

C
A

LC23
9

EG
1EG

1

EG
1

EG
1

EG
1

EG
1

EG
1

EG
1

EG

EG

EG

EG

EG

EG

EG

EG

E
L*E

G C
O

NTI
NU

E

EG

EG

EG
1

EG
1

7
80

.567
80

.38

7
80

.60

7
80

.54

7
80

.02

7
80

.51

7
80

.37

7
80

.35

7
80

.22

7
80

.10

7
80

.12

7
80

.25

7
79

.95

7
79

.84

7
80

.01 7
79

.84

7
79

.93

7
80

.87

7
80

.10

7
80

.53

7
80

.51

C
A

LC23
3

C
A

LC23
4

C
A

LC23
5

2
006

9

2
007

0

2
007

1

2
007

2

2
007

3

C
A

LC22
9

C
A

LC23
0

2
004

8

2
004

9

2
005

0

2
005

1

2
005

2 2
005

3

2
005

4

C
A

LC23
2

C
A

LC23
1

C
A

LC23
6

2
006

8

G
A

TE

G
A

TE

BL*B

B

B

CL
*B

B
L*B

1

B
1

B
1

E
L*B

1
 C ON

T
IN

UE

2
007

9

2
008

0

2
008

1

2
008

3

2
008

4

2
008

5

2
008

62
008

7

AC

AC

7
98

.75

7
81

.20

2
008

2

1
039

8

E
M

 
BL* EM

IS
 1IN

 C

7
80

.75
1

038
8

B
L*

M
IS

 2I
N P

V
C

M
IS

M
IS

M
IS

PV
C

E L*M
IS

3
IN

7
80

.91

7
80

.69
7

80
.70

7
80

.74

7
80

.78 7
80

.72
1

040
3

1
040

4
C

A
LC24

3
1

040
6

1
041

0

1
040

7

CH
K

CH
K

CH
K

1
000

3

1
000

2

1
000

3

7
80

.25

7
80

.13

7
80

.33
1

037
9

1
038

7

1
041

1

B
L*E

C

EC
EC

C L
*E

C

7
81

.10

7
81

.14
7

81
.19

7
81

.14

1
039

2

1
039

3
1

039
4

1
039

7

FF

F

F

F

B
L*

F 6
FT

 C
HA

INL
IN

K

F

7
79

.86

7
80

.01

7
81

.96

7
82

.28

7
80

.08

7
79

.83

7
85

.87

2
005

6

2
005

7

2
005

8

2
005

9

2
006

1

2
005

5

2
006

0

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
BG

B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B G

B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

G
B

B
L*

G
B1

G
B1

G
B1

C
L

*G
B1

C L
*G

B

G
B

G
B

B
L*G

B

G
B

7
80

.46

7
80

.11
7

80
.16

7
80

.13

7
80

.06

7
80

.03

7
80

.13

7
80

.21

7
80

.24

7
80

.26

7
80

.207
80

.45

7
80

.69

7
80

.69
7

80
.45

7
80

.51

7
80

.34

7
80

.33

7
80

.27

7
80

.34

7
80

.40

7
80

.44

7
80

.51

7
80

.67

7
80

.68

7
80

.55

7
80

.76

7
80

.77

7
80

.76
7

80
.82

7
80

.80

7
80

.63

7
80

.68

7
80

.12

7
80

.30

7
80

.59

1
031

1

1
031

2
1

031
3

1
031

5

1
031

6

1
031

7

1
031

8

1
031

9

1
032

0

1
032

1

1
032

2

1
032

3

1
032

4

1
032

5
1

032
6

1
032

7

1
032

8

1
032

9

1
033

0

1
033

1

1
033

2

1
033

3

1
033

4

1
033

5

1
033

6

1
033

7

1
038

0

1
039

0

1
039

1
1

039
5

1
039

6

1
040

2

1
038

4

1
031

4

1
030

8

1
033

8

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

NG

7
79

.79

7
79

.94

7
79

.77

7
79

.55

7
80

.48

7
79

.88

7
80

.08

7
80

.13

7
80

.28

7
80

.05

7
80

.47

7
80

.32

7
80

.25

7
79

.91

7
79

.99

7
80

.69

7
80

.54

7
79

.96

5 736

5 737

5 738

5 739

2
004

2

2
004

3

2
007

4

2
007

5

1
030

9

1
033

9

1
034

1

1
035

8

1
035

9

1
038

1

1
038

2

1
040

1

1
265

8

1
265

9

B
L*E

A B
L

*ASP

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1 EA

1

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1

EA
1

B
L*E

A1 
BL*A

SP
1

E
L*E

A E
L

*ASP

E
L*E

A1 
EL*A

SP
1

7
80

.72

7
80

.86

7
80

.77

7
80

.67

7
80

.57 7
80

.54

7
80

.49

7
80

.41

7
80

.46

7
80

.497
80

.47

7
80

.60

7
80

.61

7
80

.85

7
80

.85

7
80

.76

7
80

.77
7

80
.64

7
80

.45

7
80

.42

7
80

.36

7
80

.31

7
80

.22

7
80

.19

7
80

.147
80

.16

7
80

.33

7
80

.34

7
80

.35

7
80

.84

7
80

.82

7
80

.66

1
034

2

1
034

3

1
034

4

1
034

5

1
034

6 1
034

7

1
034

8

1
034

9

1
035

0

1
035

11
035

2

1
035

3

1
035

4

1
035

5

1
035

6

1
036

1

1
036

2
1

036
3 1

036
4

1
036

5

1
036

6

1
036

7

1
036

8

1
036

9

1
037

01
037

1

1
037

2

1
037

3

1
037

4

1
036

0

1
035

7

1
037

5

SP
KTP

SP
KTP

S N
TP

S N
TP

7
80

.05

7
80

.29

7
80

.42
7

80
.42

1
030

2

1
030

3

1
038

5
1

038
6

SS
CO

E
M

SS
CO

SS
CO

REF.

2

2

2

2 2

2

2

2
AP

A
P

TECHNOLOGY - KEYNOTES

2

j102
OFFICE

j105
RESTROOM

j103
BREAK

j104
MECH.

j107

UNCONDITIONED
STORAGE

j101

OPEN
OFFICE

j106
JAN.

T100

3

WALL MOUNT
DATA CABINET

2

8
' -

 4
 5

/8
"

1

1 BLACKHAWK LABS MRQ300S10 MiniRaQ STANDARD WALL MOUNT CABINET.
CONTRACTOR SHALL GROUND CABINET AS PER SPECIFICATION DOCUMENTS.

2 2 - 4" CONDUITS TO EXISTING BUILDING B (EXISTING ADMIN OFFICE) TO TIE INTO
EXISTING TELECOM AND DATA  SERVICES, FIELD COORDINATE LOCATION WITH
OWNER.

ISSUE DATE

PROJECT NO.:

BLGY ARCHITECTURE
2204 FORBES DRIVE

SUITE 101

AUSTIN, TX 78754

(512) 977-0390

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

U
R

E

CIVIL

HALFF ASSOCIATES

4030 W BREAKER LN.

SUITE 450

AUSTIN, TX  78759

512-777-4600

STRUCTURAL

JASTER-QUINTANILLA & ASSOC.

1608 W. 6TH

SUITE 100

AUSTIN, TX  78703

512-474-9094

MEP

HENDRIX CONSULTING ENGINEERS

115 E. MAIN ST.

ROUND ROCK, TX  78664

512-218-0060

LANDSCAPE
COLEMAN & ASSOCIATES

9890 SILVER MOUNTAIN DR.

AUSTIN, TX  78737

512-476-2090

FUELING
SSCI

17041 EL CAMINO REAL

SUITE 200

HOUSTON, TX  77058

281-486-1943

ASSOCIATE ARCHITECT

FUSE ARCHITECTURE STUDIO

702 SAN ANTONIO ST.

AUSTIN, TX  78701

512-992-1520

F F & E
TECHCENTER DESIGN

P.O. BOX 91705

AUSTIN, TX  78709

512-407-8447

ACOUSTICS
BAi

4006 SPEEDWAY

AUSTIN, TX  78751

512-476-3464

TECHNOLOGY & SECURITY
TRUE NORTH CONSULTING GROUP

P.O. BOX 2169

HEWITT, TX  76643

254-229-0099

ROOFING/WATERPROOFING
ARMKO

4705 PINEHURST DR. S

AUSTIN, TX  78747

512-415-3411

These documents are
for interim review and are
not intended for regulatory
approval, bidding, permit,
or construction purposes
Mark Daniel Brown
TX 17980

9
0
%

 C
D

T 1 0 0

N
O

R
T

H
 C

A
M

P
U

S
 F

A
C

IL
IT

Y

04/03/2017

21504.07

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

S
IG

N
 S

H
O

P
-3

1
4
5
 S

E
 I

N
N

E
R

 L
O

O
P

T EC H N O LO G Y  -  S IG N

SH O P

SCALE:  1" = 100'-0"1
TECHNOLOGY - LEVEL ONE - SITE PLAN

No. Date

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"2
TECHNOLOGY - LEVEL ONE - FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"3
01-Tech-Level 1 - MECH RM J104

46'-1"

72'-5"

47'-2"

69'-9"

75'-3"
88'-10"

85'-6"

75'-10"

88'-0"

98'-6"



Project No. & Name: 2339-01 Wilco North Campus Facilities DATE

Contractor Name: J.T. Vaughn Construction, LLC Change No.

Description of Change: Bldg. J Sign Shop Removals Scope

Means Code Quantity Unit Unit Cost  Labor 
 Material & 

Equipment 
 Subcontract 

40.0 HR  $       100.00  $    4,000.00  $                -  $                - 

20.0 HR  $         50.00  $    1,000.00  $                -  $                - 

4.0 EA  $    1,000.00  $                -  $    4,000.00  $                - 

SUBTOTAL  $    5,000.00  $    4,000.00  $                - 

BOND  $                - 

Work preformed by the Contractor's own employees SUBTOTAL 

Work up to $10,000.00, add… 15.0%

Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add… 10.0%

Work greater than $20,000.00, add… 7.5%

Managing subcontracted work SUBTOTAL 

Work up to $10,000.00, add… 10.0%

Work between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add… 7.5%

Work greater than $20,000.00, add… 5.0%

Sales Tax 8.25% -$             

TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL 9,000.00$                           

-$                                    

-$                                        

-$                                    

-$                                    

-$                                    

9,000.00$                           

-$                                    

-$                                    

J.T. Vaughn Construction, LLC

Bldg. j Sign Shop - Removals Scope

General Labor - Crew of 4

General Labor - Crew of 2

Dumpsters - Recon Services, Inc.

(To Be Completed All Subcontractors, Suppliers & Contractors Associated with the Change Proposal)

3/27/2018

053

Description

Williamson County North Campus Facilities
Form B

Change in Work - Cost Analysis Form



 Project: 303393 - Williamson County North Campus Facility 

 Contemplated Change Order # 18 

 J Building 
 

 March 07, 2018  9:17 pm Page -1 of 1 

 1 Single Door #J101 

 

 1 Door Sweep 339AA 36" ZE  

 Opening Total 17.81 

 

 1 Single Door #J102 OPEN OFFICE j101 to OFFICE J102 RH 

 

 1 HMD HF 16 A60 3070 F PG2 1 3/4 RH (45R3; LL8)  

 1 SQ 16 A60 734 SGL 3070 Weld RH (45R3; A01_MSZ1-; S; FW3SF2)  

 3 Hinges 5BB1 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 NRP 652 IV  

 1 Lockset 9K3-7AB14D PATD S3 626 BE  

 1 Wall Bumper WS407CCV US26D IV  

 3 Door Silencer SR64 IV  

 Opening Total 1,093.98 

 

 1 Single Door #J104 BREAK J103 from MECH J104 RHR 

 

 1 HMD HF 16 A60 3070 LB PG2 1 3/4 RHR (45R3; LBCO; LL8; 24" x 24" AFDL)  

 1 SQ 16 A60 612 SGL 3070 Weld LH (45R3; A01_MSZ1+; S; FW3FS4)  

 3 Hinges 5BB1 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 NRP 652 IV  

 1 Lockset 9K3-7D14D PATD S3 626 BE  

 1 Wall Bumper WS407CCV US26D IV  

 3 Door Silencer SR64 IV  

 Opening Total 1,214.73 

 

 1 Single Door #J105 OPEN OFFICE j101 to RESTROOM J105 LH 

 

 1 HMD HF 16 A60 3070 F PG2 1 3/4 LH (45R3; LL8)  

 1 SQ 16 A60 612 SGL 3070 Weld LH (45R3; A01_MSZ1+; S; FW3SF2)  

 3 Hinges 5BB1 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 652 IV  

 1 Privacy Set 9K3-0L14D S3 626 BE  

 1 Wall Bumper WS407CCV US26D IV  

 3 Door Silencer SR64 IV  

 Opening Total 993.95 

 

 1 Single Door #J106 OPEN OFFICE j101 from JANITOR J106 LHR 

 

 1 2670 1 3/4 WD 404 HPLAM F PC LAM-WIL LHR (CL; HN)  

 1 SU 16 A60 612 SGL 2670 Weld RH (45R3; A18_MS-; S; TB; W3SF2)  

 3 Hinges 5BB1 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 NRP 652 IV  

 1 Lockset 9K3-7D14D PATD S3 626 BE  

 1 Wall Bumper WS407CCV US26D IV  

 3 Door Silencer SR64 IV  

 Opening Total 968.50 

 

 1 Pair Doors #J107 UNCONDITIONED STOR J107 from OPEN RHRA 

 OFFICE G103 

 

 1 Pair HMD HF 18 A60 3070 F CW PG2 1 3/4 RHRA (C1; PV9; SH4)  

 1 SU 14 A60 612 DBL 6070 Weld CW RHRA (F400-PR; H1; SH4; TB; VPC; W3SF4HD)  

 2 Continuous Hinge 112HD 83" US28 IV  

 1 Fire Exit Device F-25-C-L x 510L QUANTUM SEX RHR SP28, FL  

 BOLTS (2) US28 

 1 Fire Exit Device F-25-C-EO x 510L-BE QUANTUM LHR SP28, FL  

 US28 



 Project: 303393 - Williamson County North Campus Facility 

 Contemplated Change Order # 18 

 J Building 
 

 March 07, 2018  9:17 pm Page -1 of 1 

 1 Rim Cylinder 12E-72 PATD 626 BE  

 2 Door Closer SC81A RW/PA TBWMS 689 FL  

 2 Wall Bumper WS407CCV US26D IV  

 1 Weatherstrip 8878AA 1 x 72" 2 x 84" ZE  

 2 Sweep 8193AA 84" ZE  

 Opening Total 4,689.04 

 

 1 Single Door #J108 UNKNOWN to MECH LOFT J108 LH 

 

 1 HMD HF 16 A60 3046 F PG2 1 3/4 LH (LL8)  

 1 SQ 16 A60 612 SGL 3046 Weld LH (A01_MSZ1+; S)  

 3 Hinges 5BB1 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 NRP 652 IV  

 1 Lockset 9K3-7D14D PATD S3 626 BE  

 1 Wall Bumper WS407CCV US26D IV  

 3 Door Silencer SR64 IV  

 Opening Total 1,029.97 

 

 

Section Totals 

 Finish Hardware 4,305.00 

 

 Hollow Metal Doors 3,778.00 

 

 Hollow Metal Frames 1,497.00 

 

 Wood Doors 428.00 

 

 Pre-Tax Total 10,008.00 

 

 

Taxes 
 EX - NON-TAXABLE -   

 Tax Total -   

 

 

 Grand Total 10,008.00 
 

 

 


	Bldg. j - 0000 General Conditions

