VAUGHN

GONS TRUCTI ON

3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

12) 663-7461

T:(
F: (512) 681-9752

5
5

November 20, 2019

Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County, Texas
3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78620

Re: North Campus Facilities
Job No: 233901

Subj: Change Proposal No. 233901-0069

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide additional
exterior masonry per the revised building A drawings for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Doug B@,r.g_m;

Attachments:

CC:




FORM B |
PROJECT: North Campus Facilities
CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 233901-0069
QUOTATION :
ltem Labor Materials Subs Total
Additional exterior masonry per the revised $0.00 $0.00 $10,092.00 $10,092.00
building A drawings
To be funded by CM Contingency $0.00 $(10,092.00) $0.00 $(10,092.00)
Totals $0.00 $(10,092.00) $10,092.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 30 Days
Submitted Date: 11/20/2019
Accepted VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

BV:W' W

Date/Z»“‘ .(%“/ Qﬁ/?

By&b\(\/\

Doug Beramy

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




ATTN: Doug Boram
.Vaughn Construction
10355 Westpark Dr

BRAZOSMASONRY

Houston, TX 77042-4312

Doug,

Below you will find pricing to perform additional work on the above referenced project.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Per: Alternate 1 rev

SINCE

1989

PROJECT:
LOCATION:

Revised 11/15/2019
November 7, 2019

WILCO NCF Bldg a
Georgetown, TX

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Added CMU at Maintanence Office

ITEM QUANTITY JUNITOF | UP TOTAL U/P TOTAL TOTAL

MEASURE| LABOR LABOR MAT MAT
Foreman 32.5 HRS. [$ 40.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
Masons 65 HRS. |$ 26.00 $1,690.00 $1,690.00
Labor 130 HRS. [$§ 18.00 $2,340.00 $2,340.00
Operator 32.5 HRS. |$ 20.00 $650.00 $650.00
4" Split Face 780 ea. $ 1.85 $1,443.00 $1,443.00
Type N Mortar 20 batches $ 14.50 $290.00 $290.00
SUB TOTAL $5,980.00 $2,019.00 $7,999.00
LABOR BURDEN @ 35.00% $2,093.00
SUB TOTAL $10,092.00
OVERHEAD @ 0.00% $0.00
PROFIT @ 0.00% $0.00
SUB TOTAL $10,092.00
GRAND TOTAL Add $10,092.00

Please send a change order as soon as possible if this work is to take place. Work under this proposal will NOT take place unless formal change

order is received.

Sincerely,
Brazos Masonry, Inc.

David Barclay
Project Manager




Williamson County
Williamson County North Campus Facilities
Vaughn Project No. 2339-01

Change

Funds Tracking Log

VA

CONS TRUCTI ON

ime Extension

GMP Breakdown

Total Updated

Proposal Change . cM Owner General Buyout Construction oMP Contract
No. Type & No.| Pend. | App. | Cost of Work Contingency | Contingency | Conditions Savings Phase Fee #2339.01 Amount
N/A GMP - - | $18,195,395 $406,771 $406,771 $1,896,522 $625,467 $21,530,926 $21,530,926

1 0CO 0 0 $3,659 $0 ($3,659) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
2 0COo 10 | 10 $114,186 $0 ($114,186) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
3 0oCO 0 0 $1,706 $0 ($1,727) $21 $0 $0 $21,530,926
4 0Co 0 0 $15,994 $0 ($15,994) $0 30 $0 $21,530,926
5 0CO 0 0 $19,676 ($19,676) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
6 0CO 0 0 $14,465 ($14,465) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,630,926
7 0oCOo 0 0 $2,237 $0 ($2,237) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
8 OCO 0 0 $3,450 30 ($3,450) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
9 0oCco 0 0 $832 $0 ($832) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
10 0CO 0 0 $285 $0 (3285) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
1 0Co 0 0 $22.415 $0 ($22,415) $0 $0 $0 $21,5630,926
12 0COo 0 0 $11,221 $0 ($11,221) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
13 0CO 0 0 ($5,000) $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
14 0Cco 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
15 0CO 0 0 $79,684 $0 ($79,584) $0 $0 $0 $21,630,926
16 0Cco 0 0 $9,930 $0 ($9,930) $0 $0 $0 $21,630,926
17 0oCco 0 0 $2,450 ($2,450) 30 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
18 0OCo 0 0 $1,747 ($1,747) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
19 0co 0 0 ($1,763) $0 $0 $1,763 $0 $0 $21,530,926
20 0COo 0 0 $5,784 $0 ($5,856) $72 $0 $0 $21,530,926
21 0CO 0 0 $10,364 ($10,364) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
22 0OCO 0 0 $6,410 ($6,461) 30 $51 $0 $0 $21,530,926
23 0oCO 0 0 $15,825 ($15,825) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
24 0oCco 0 0 $33,487 ($33,908) $0 $419 $0 $0 $21,530,926
25 oCco 0 0 $8,854 ($8,854) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,630,926
26 [e]ele] 0 0 ($108) $0 $106 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
27R [e]¢]e] 0 Q $2,687 $0 ($2,687) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
28 Void 0 0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
29 0CO 0 0 $3,647 ($3,647) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
30 0COo ¢] 0 ($30,000) $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $21,630,926
31 0Co 0 0 $4,434 $0 ($4,434) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
32 0co 0 0 $6,816 $0 ($6,816) $0 30 $0 $21,530,926
33R 0oCO 0 0 ($28,265) $0 $28,265 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,926
34 0CO 0 0 $5,273 ($5,273) 30 30 $0 $0 $21,5630,926
35 0CO 0 0 ($168,250) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($168,250) $21,362,676
36 0CO 0 0 $1,280 ($1,280) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
37 0CO 0 ¢] $1,601 ($1,601) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
38R 0CO 0 0 $4,646 ($4,646) 30 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
39R 0OCOo 15 | 15 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
40R 0CO 0 0 ($6,292) $0 $6,292 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
41 0CO 0 0 ($50,311) $0 $50,311 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
42R Qco 0 0 ($44,494) $0 $44,494 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
43R 0CO 0 Q $24,129 $0 ($24,129) $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
44R 0CcOo 0 0 $4,882 $0 ($4,882) $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
45R 0co 0 0 $25,500 ($25,500) $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,362,676
46 0CO 168 | 168 | $1,304,051 $0 $0 $132,086 ($135,504) $49,367 $1,350,000 $22,712,676
47 0Cco 0 0 $1,112 $0 ($1,126) $14 $0 $0 $22,712,676
48 0COo 0 0 $35,771 $0 ($36,181) $410 $0 30 $22,712,676
49 0co 0 0 $2,541 (82,573) $0 $32 $0 $0 $22,712,676
50 OCO 4 4 $4,392 ($4,392) $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676
51 0Co 4 4 $5,759 $0 ($5,759) $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676
52 0COo 0 0 ($2,064) $0 $2,064 $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676
53 Void 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676
54 0CO 0 0 $20,376 $0 ($20,586) $210 $0 $0 $22,712,676
55 0co 0 0 ($390) $0 $390 $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676
56 0Cco 0 0 $5,676 $0 ($5,676) $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676




Williamson County
Williamson County North Campus Facilities
Vaughn Project No. 2339-01
CONS TRUCTI ON

Funds Tracking Log

Time Extension
Pc:'r;;gg?eﬂ Change " CM Ov?x:, Breakdg;l;ral Buyout Construction emp Tog‘logt'::(?tted

No. Type & No.| pend. | App. | Cost of Work Contingency | Contingency | Conditions Savings Phase Fee #2339.01 Amount

57 0oCOo 0 0 $63,922 (%9,317) ($54,605) 30 $0 $0 $22,712,676
58 OCO 0 0 $24,379 $0 ($24,379) 30 $0 $0 $22,712,676
59 0CO 0 0 $2,107 $0 ($2,128) $21 $0 30 $22,712,676
60 0OCO 0 0 $1,631 $0 ($1,631) $0 30 $0 $22,712,676
61 e]e]0] 0 0 $48,990 $0 ($49,269) $279 $0 $0 $22,712,676
62 0OCO 0 0 $19,344 ($19,344) $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676
63 0Co 0 0 $6,5633 $0 ($6,533) $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676
64 Void 0 0 $1,793,655 ($170,864) ($37,964) $326,663 ($955,147) $61,657 $1,018,000 $23,730,676
65 0CO 45 - $38,004 $0 30 $41,216 ($80,526) $1,306 30 $21,362,676
66 [o]efe] 117 - $108,340 $0 $4,383 30 ($112,723) $0 $0 $22,712,676
67 OCO 0 - $0 ($6,560) ($17,915) $0 $24,475 $0 $22,712,676
68 OCO 0 - $11,336 $0 $0 $0 ($11,336) $377 $377 $22,713,053
69 0CO 30 - $10,092 ($10,092) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,712,676

“Current Amounts [ 393 [ 201 [$21,835,927 | $27,934 |  $0 | $2,399,779 | ($1,295,236) | $762,649 [ $23,731,053 | $23,731,053




